

IN THE AUSTRALIAN COMPETITION TRIBUNAL APPLICATION BY FLEXIGROUP LIMITED ACT 1 OF 2019

NOTICE OF ADDRESS FOR SERVICE

Pursuant to reg 21 of the *Competition and Consumer Regulations 2010* (Cth), Australian Energy Council, Clean Energy Council, Energy Consumers Australia, and Smart Energy Council (together, the *Authorisation Applicants*) give notice that their address for service is:

Attention: Robert Walker

Allens

Level 37 101 Collins St Melbourne VIC 3000

Robert.Walker@allens.com.au

Australian Energy Council, Clean Energy Council, Energy Filed on behalf of the Authorisation Consumers Australia, and Smart Energy Council Applicants Prepared by Robert Walker Law firm Allens Tel (03) 9613 8879 Fax (03) 9614 4661 Robert.Walker@allens.com.au Email Address for service Allens, Level 37 101 Collins St, Melbourne VIC 3000 Email: Robert.Walker@allens.com.au